



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 692/2023**

**ROOP CHAND**

.....Appellant

Through: None.  
versus

**STATE OF DELHI NCT**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the  
State with Mr. Lalit Luthra and Ms.  
Divya Yadav Advs.  
Insp. Shiv Prakash, P.S. Ali Pur.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **26.09.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:30 P.M.
3. No time left.
4. List on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J**

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/KR**