



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 692/2023**

ROOP CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Adit S. Pujari (DHCLSC), Mr.
Shaurya Mittal & Mr. Manvindra
Singh Shekhawat, Advocates

versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.12.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List for hearing on 10th March, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 11, 2024/nk/pr