



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 692/2023 & CRL. M. (BAIL) 264/2025**

ROOP CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manvinder Singh Shekhawat,
Advocate.

versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
along with Inspector Vivek Singh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

23.05.2025

%

1. None for the Appellant has appeared on the first call.
2. On the second call the matter cannot be taken up as it is 04:40 PM.
3. List on 04.08.2025, the date already fixed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

MAY 23, 2025/ssc