



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 692/2023

ROOP CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Advocate
with Appellant through VC.

versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for
State with Mr. Manvendra
Yadav, Advocate with Insp.
Dharmendra Pratap Singh, PS-
Alipur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

07.02.2026

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant shall file brief synopsis of his arguments along with the copies of the judgments, sought to be relied upon by him, within a period of three weeks.
2. List on 10th April, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2026/vd/na